# 502569762 11/14/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2615609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT H. FRATER	06/30/2009
HAMISH A. URQUHART	07/08/2009
DMITRI A. DOUDKINE	06/30/2009
BARTON J. KENYON	06/25/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RESMED LTD.
Street Address:	1 ELIZABETH MCARTHUR DRIVE
City:	BELLA VISTA, NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2153

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13679375

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)626-1700 Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: kmhutchison@jonesday.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST ST

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011798-0008-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VISHAL V. KHATRI
Signature:	/Vishal V Khatri/
	PATENT

502569762 REEL: 031604 FRAME: 0784

\$40.00 136793<u>7</u>

Date:	11/14/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC035#page1.tif source=DOC035#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031604 FRAME: 0785 Please return signed/recorded to: Jones Day Intellectual Property Group 51 Louislana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-2113

Attorney Reference: 011798-0001-999

# ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned hereby:			
INSERT NAME(S) OF	(1) Robert H. FRATER		(2) Hamish A. URQUHART
INVENTOR(S)	(3) Dmitri A. DOUDKINE		(4) Barton J, KENYON
(collectively hereinaft	er "ASSIGNOR") has/have made an invention en	titled:	
TITLE OF INVENTION	QUIET BLOWER APPARATUS AND SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING BLOWER NOISE		
	on for Letters Patents of the United States of Ame		
(A) ☐ was executed on even date herewith and will be filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; or (B) ☑ was filed on			
AND WHEREAS,			
INSERT NAME(S) AND	ResMed Ltd.		
ADDRESS(ES) OF	1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive Bella Vista, New South Wales 2153		
ASSIGNEE(S)	Australia		
(hereinafter *ASSIGN	IEE*), desires to acquire an interest therein of the	above-identif	ied Invention;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) and to all continuations, divisions, and renewals thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications for all forms of industrial property protection and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to Issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;  AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential for ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the Invention hereby transferred; and additionally, the undersigned further authorize(s) Jones Day, 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001, to Insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this docu			
INVENT	OR SIGNATURES	DATE SIG	NED WITNESSES
1)		Za Ju	AMCO: Lond
	I. FRATER	2300 000	and arrivery
2) Name: Hamish	A. URQUHART	<del></del>	
3) Dmitri A	DOUDKINE	30.06.	2009 Am' ailvery
4) Sarton J	KENYON )	2.5m TV	WE'05 HMailveny
WAI-7977630v1			•

Please return signed/recorded to: Jones Day Intellectual Property Group 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-2113

Attorney Reference: 011798-0001-999

# ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

WHEREAS	, the undersigned hereby:		
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Robert H. FRATER	(2) Ham	ish A. URQUHART
	(3) Dmitri A. DOUDKINE	(4) Bart	on J. KENYON
(collectively hereinaft	er "ASSIGNOR") has/have made an invention e	ntitled:	
TITLE OF INVENTION	QUIET BLOWER APPARATUS AND SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING BLOWER NOISE		
for which an applicati	on for Letters Patents of the United States of An	nerica:	
(A) [	was executed on even date herewith and wi was filed on June 25, 2008	be filed in the U.S. Pa	atent & Trademark Office; or
AND WHEREAS,	was filed on June 25, 2008	as Application No.	12/087,075
INSERT NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	ResMed Ltd. 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive Bella Vista, New South Wales 2153 Australia		
(hereinafter *ASSIGN	EE"), desires to acquire an interest therein of th	e above-identified inven	tion;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) and to all continuations, divisions, and renewals thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications for all forms of industrial property protection and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to Issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential for ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and additionally, the undersigned further authorize(s) Jones Day, 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001, to Insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our respective signatures on the day and year set forth below.  INVENTOR SIGNATURES  DATE SIGNED WITNESSES			
1) Name: Robert I  2) Name: Hamish  3) Name: Dmitri A  4)	A. URQUHART  DOUDKINE  KENYON	× 8/7/09	× CM
WAI-2927630v1			

**PATENT REEL: 031604 FRAME: 0787**